Vol 1	M02	Page	655	20

After Recording Return to:
RICHARD SILVEUS
19560 Sprague Rever Rood
Sprague Rever Rood
Prague Rever, OK 97639

Until a change is requested all tax statements Shall be sent to the following address:

SAME AS ABOVE

State of Oregon, County of Klamath
Recorded 11/12/2002 3:169 m.
Vol M02, Pg 65526-22
Linda Smith, County Clerk
Fee \$ 3100 # of Pgs 3

## WARRANTY DEED (INDIVIDUAL)

ROBERT DAVIS UNDERWOOD, herein called grantor, convey(s) to RICHARD SILVEUS, AN ESTATE IN FEE SIMPLE all that real property situated in the County of KLAMATH, State of Oregon, described as:

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements of record, if any, and apparent upon the land, contracts and/or liens for irrigation and/or drainage

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is \$40,500.00.

(here comply with the requirements of ORS 93.930) (The execution of this deed directly to the Grantee named is done at the direction of Yesheyd Phothages, Inc., as part of a tax deferred exchange.)

/American Exchange Services, Inc.
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30,930.

525 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601 Order No.: 00055187

See attacked natury certificate

SWS Vision Form SDD03OR Rev. 01/23/97

31 /8

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

SHELLY SCHWARTZ  On JUNE 15 202 before me, Vol 1 A Y PURCY  Name and Time of Officer (e.g., Juan Due, I)  Personally appeared R 0 BEKT 1 A V/S WAN DE A W O O Name (e.g.)  Name (e.g.) of Signer(e)  Personally known to me  Proved to me on the be evidence  to be the person(s) who subscribed to the within acknowledged to me that he he same in his/herric capacity(les), and that signature(s) on the instrument the entity upon behalf of wacted, executed the instrument the entity upon behalf of wacted, executed the instrument of this form to another document.  Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document.  Pescription of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: WAR (AVTY) EED  Document Date: G JF - 0  Number of Pasigner(s) Other Than Named Above  Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual  Copporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator	655 **********
SHELLY SCHWARTZ  On JUNE 15 002 before me, 101 AN ARE and Title of Officer (e.g., June Deal Name and Title of Officer)  Personally appeared R 0 BEKT D A VIS AND EAR OF OFFICE OF OFFICE OF OFFICE OFF	
Date   Da	
personally appeared ROBEKT DAVIS UN DEKWOOD  Name(s) disper(s)    personally known to me	
SHELLY SCHWARTZ Commission # 1334429 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jan 10, 2008  Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document  Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document  Though the information of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jan 10, 2008  OPTIONAL  Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another occument.  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Los Angeles County Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Notary Public")
SHELLY SCHWARTZ Commission # 1334429 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jan 10, 2005  Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document  Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document  Title or Type of Document:  Los Affects  OPTIONAL  Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document of this form to another document.  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Los Affects  Number of Pa  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	) —
SHELLY SCHWARTZ Commission # 1334429 Notary Public - California Lot Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jen 10, 2008  Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document  Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document  Title or Type of Document:  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Lot Angeles California  Signariure(s) on the instrument of this form to another document.  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Lot Angeles California  Lot Angeles California  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited   General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee	asis of satisfactor
Notary Public California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jen 10, 2005  Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document infraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: WARRANTY () EED  Document Date: CARANTY () EED  Number of Pal  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:    Individual   Corporate Officer — Title(s):   Partner —   Limited   General   Attorney-in-Fact   Trustee	instrument an
Les Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jan 10, 2005  Capacity(los), and that signature(s) on the instrument the entity upon behalf of wacted, executed the instrument was entitled. Signature of Notary in Signat	
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document.  Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document.  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: WARRAY () EED  Document Date: G / F - 0 )  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee	hich the person(s
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: WARRAY () EED  Document Date: G / F - 0 )  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee	cial seal.
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	$\mathcal{A}$
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.  Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	Public /
Title or Type of Document: WAKAVTY DEED  Document Date: GASON Number of Pa  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee	ment and could prayer
Title or Type of Document: WAKKANTY DEED  Document Date: G-/F-0	non and code preven
Document Date: Number of Pa  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — _ Limited _ General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee	, -
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	iges:
Signer's Name:  ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee	
☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee	
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee	
□ Partner □ Limited □ General □ Attorney-in-Fact □ Trustee	RIGHT THUMBPRIN OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee	
TERRETORIA OF LONGONARY /	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	
<b>ĊĬĬĊĬŶĊŶĊŶĊŶĊŶĊŶĊŶĊŶŶŶ</b> ŶŶŶŶŶŶŶŶŶŶŶŶŶŶŶŶ	<i><b>₹\$\$\$\$\$\$\$</b>\$</i>

## Exhibit A

The N 1/2 SW 1/4 of Section 32, Township 35 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

TOGETHER WITH Easements for ingress and egress recorded June 20, 1996 in Volume M-96, Page 18305, described as the Westerly 30 feet of the S 1/2 NW 1/4 Section 32, Township 35 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, and recorded June 20, 1996 in Volume M-96, Page 18306, described as the Northerly 30 feet and Westerly 30 feet of the N 1/2 N 1/2 Section 32, Township 35 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, lying South and West of Sprague River Highway and recorded June 20, 1996 in Volume M-96 at Page 18307, described as the Southerly 30 feet of that portion of the S 1/2 of Section 29, Township 35 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, lying West of Sprague River Highway.

